504983149 06/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5029895

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
QIANPING RAN			06/26/2018	
TAO WANG			06/26/2018	
JIAPING LIU		06/26/2018		
JIANFENG MA			06/26/2018	
SHUAI QI		06/26/2018		
SHIMIN FAN			06/26/2018	
YONG YANG			06/26/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D		TE NEW MATERIALS CO., LTD		
Street Address:		,		
Internal Address:		118 LIQUAN ROAD		
City:		JIANGNING DISTRICT		
	NANJING CHINA			
State/Country: Postal Code:	-	-		
Name:	211100			
Street Address:	BOTE NEW MATERIALS TAIZHOU JIANGYAN CO., LTD			
Internal Address:	118 LIQUAN ROAD			
	JIANGNING DISTRICT NANJING			
City:				
State/Country: Postal Code:	CHINA 211100			
Postal Code:	21110	0		
	S Total:	1		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	7	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	•	number		

Address Line 1: 106 C	DAKLAND PL	
Address Line 4: LOS	GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95032	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18322TY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QING YE	
SIGNATURE:	/Qing Ye/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=18322TY_exeAssigment#page1	.tif	
source=18322TY_exeAssigment#page2.tif		
source=18322TY_exeAssigment#page3.tif		
source=18322TY_exeAssigment#page4.tif		
source=18322TY_exeAssigment#page5.tif		
source=18322TY_exeAssigment#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s),

Qianping RAN	of	Nanjing, China;
Tao WANG	of	Nanjing, China;
Jiaping LIU	of	Nanjing, China;
Jianfeng MA	of	Nanjing, China;
Shuai QI	of	Nanjing, China;
Shimin FAN	of	Nanjing, China;
Yong YANG	of	Nanjing, China;

hereby sell and assign to

SOBUTE NEW MATERIALS CO., LTD, whose post office address is No.118 Liquan Road, Jiangning District, Nanjing, Jiangsu, China 211100; and BOTE NEW MATERIALS TAIZHOU JIANGYAN CO., LTD., whose post office address is No.118 Liquan Road, Jiangning District, Nanjing, Jiangsu, China 211100 hereinafter referred to as "Companies", their successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD FOR PREPARING CONCRETE SUPERPLASTICIZER HAVING PHOSPHOROUS ACID GROUP AND USE THEREOF

Executed concurrently herewith,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Companies, or their successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 046233 FRAME: 0646

at the expense of said Companies, we will communicate to said Companies or their representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and their improvements in all countries.

AND We/I hereby authorize and request our/my agents, USPTO customer number 93229, whose address is 106 Oakland PI, Los Gatos, CA 95032, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND We/I hereby covenant for ourselves/myself and our/my legal representatives, and agree with said Companies, their successors and assigns, that We/I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said Companies, that prior to the execution of this assignment document, our/my right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that We/I have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND We/I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Companies.

Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 046233 FRAME: 0647

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Rianping RAN	Date: 06/26/2018
Witnessed by: <u>UF1 MA</u> Signature WEI MA	Date: 06/26/2018
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Shuyuan Qiao Signature SHUYUAN QIAO	Date: <u>06/26/2018</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Tao WA NG	Date: 06/26/2018
Witnessed by: <u>MP1 M4</u> Signature	Date: 06/26/2018
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Shyruan Qiuo</u> Signature	Date: 06/26/2018
Printed Name of Witness	

Page 3 of 6

INVENTOR 3

Signature: <u>Jiap.rvg</u> <u>LIU</u> Jiaping LIU	Date: 06/26/2018	~
Witnessed by: <u>WE1 MA</u> Signature WEI MA	Date: <u>06/26/2018</u>	~
Printed Name of Witness	~~~	
Witnessed by: <u>Shuyuan</u> Wian Signature SHUYUAN QIAO	Date: <u>06/26/2018</u>	
Printed Name of Witness	~	
INVENTOR 4		
Signature: Jian-feng MA- Jianfeng MA	Date: 06/26/2018	
Signature: <u>Ji an feng</u> MA Jianfeng MA Witnessed by: <u>UFI MA</u> Signature WEI MA	Date: <u>06/26/2018</u> Date: <u>06/26/2018</u>	*
Jianfeng MA Witnessed by: <u>UF</u> <u>M</u>		
Jianfeng MA Witnessed by: <u>UF</u> MA Signature WEI MA		•••

Page 4 of 6

INVENTOR 5

Signature: <u>Shyai</u> &	Date: 06/26/2018
Witnessed by: WBL MA	Date: 06/26/2018
Signature WEI MA	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Shuyuan Qiao Signature	Date: 06/26/2018
SHUYUAN QIAO	
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 6	
Signature: Shimin FAIV	Date: 06/26/2018
Signature: Shimin FAIV Shimin FAN	Date: 06/26/2018
Shimin FAN Witnessed by: <u>WEI MA</u>	Date: <u>06/26/2018</u> Date: <u>06/26/2018</u>
Shimin FAN	
Shimin FAN Witnessed by: <u>UFI AUA</u> Signature	
Shimin FAN Witnessed by: <u>UFI AUA</u> Signature WEI MA Printed Name of Witness	
Shimin FAN Witnessed by: <u>UFI AUA</u> Signature WEI MA Printed Name of Witness	
Shimin FAN Witnessed by: <u>UEI AUA</u> Signature WEI MA	Date: <u>06/26/2018</u>

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 7

Signature: Yong Yan G.	Date: 06/26/2018
Yong YANG V	
Witnessed by: <u>UPI MA</u>	Date: 06/26/2018
Signature	
WEI MA	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Shuyuan Qiao Signature	Date: 06/26/2018
V Signature	
SHUYUAN QIAO	
Printed Name of Witness	

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 046233 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 06/28/2018